company. We do not have Avenir income statement data for 1999 prepared on the basis of Avenir’s
historical accounting principles, nor do we have Avenir financial information for prior periods
prepared on the basis of the accounting principles used in preparing the data set forth below.

In addition to the integration of Avenir, the pro forma financial data reflect certain
adjustments relating to the indebtedness we incurred in connection with the acquisition, as well as
the partial retroactive application of a new accounting policy that we adopted beginning
January 1, 2000. The new policy is to capitalise certain structural maintenance costs in respect of
street furniture, which were previously treated as operating expenses. This policy has been applied
to street furniture in France, but not in other countries, for purposes of the pro forma financial data
set forth below.

28

0 Burrups Ltd
Project: JC Decaux English Final No: 000000
Job Number/Filename: 633501_doc1.3d, Page: 29 of 104
Time: 16:43:00, Date: 22/06/01, BL: 0

Year ended December 31, 1999

JCDecaux SA
12 months

Avenir
Pro Forma

Consolidated
Additional

Adjustments

Pro Forma
JCDecaux/

Avenir

(In millions of Euros)

Total revenues ..... 627 582 0 1,208
Purchase of materials, external

expenses and other net operating
expenses ..... (218) (406) 10(1) (613)

Personnel expenses ..... (161) (88) 0 (250)
Taxes and duties ..... (12) (18) 0 (31)
Depreciation and amortisation ..... (89) (22) (7)(2) (117)
Intercompany eliminations ..... 4 (4) 0 0
Total operating expenses ..... (475) (539) 3 (1,011)

Gross operating income ..... 151 43 3 197

Net financial expenses ..... (11) (3) (17)(3) (32)
Net operating income ..... 140 39 (14) 166

Net exceptional income ..... 0 (3) 0 (3)
Income tax ..... (66) (12) 5(4) (72)
Income from equity affiliates ..... 2 0 0 2
Net income before goodwill

amortisation and minority
interests ..... 76 25 (9) 93

Goodwill amortisation ..... (5) (20) (20)(5) (45)
Minority interests ..... 13 0 0 13